

Noticeboard May 25, 2024



Meetings

Scheduled Council Meeting

5.45pm, Monday 3 June 2024, Warrnambool Civic Centre

The meeting will be livestreamed on Council's website at www.warrnambool.vic.gov.au/council-meetings

Anyone wishing to participate in Public Question Time is asked to submit their question online www.warrnambool.vic.gov.au/council-meeting-procedures before 4pm Monday 3 June 2024.

Public Notices

Planning and Environment Act 1987 Warrnambool Planning Scheme

Notice of Approval of Amendment Amendment C214warr

The Minister for Planning has approved Amendment C214warr to the Warrnambool Planning Scheme. Amendment C214 came into effect on the 16 May 2024. It now forms part of the Warrnambool Planning Scheme.

Amendment C214warr facilitates the implementation of the Warrnambool Eastern Activity Centre Structure Plan (Mesh Pty Ltd, February 2020) by rezoning the land at 19 Horne Road, Warrnambool from Farming Zone (FZ) to the Commercial 2 Zone (C2Z); applying the Design and Development Overlay (DDO) Schedule 18 to the land; applying the Development Plan Overlay (DPO) Schedule 15 to the land; and correcting anomalies in Clause 11.03-1L-04 and the Schedule to Clause 72.08.

A copy of the Amendment can be inspected, free of charge, at the Department of Transport and Planning website at **www.planning.vic.gov.au/public-inspection** or by contacting 1800 789 386 to arrange a time to view the Amendment. A copy of the Amendment can also be inspected, free of charge, during office hours, at the offices of the Warrnambool City Council, 25 Liebig Street, Warrnambool and on the Council website at **www.warrnambool.vic.gov.au/planning-scheme-amendments**